

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 19-9-2014

COURT NO.: 5

ITEM NO. : 202

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 20890 of 2010

(With prayer for interim -relief)

SHYAM SUNDER TULSYAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4-4-2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***The matter be listed in the month of July, 2014 for final disposal.***

***Counsel for the petitioner will take steps within seven days to effect fresh notice on respondent No.2. Let this notice be returnable in six weeks.***

Accordingly, fresh show cause notice returnable on 14-7-2014 was issued on 19-4-2014 to Repondent No.2.

It is submitted that Shri Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate has on 20-8-2014 filed Vakalatnama & appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 4. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has already filed Vakalatnama & appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of State of Bihar (R.1&5).Service of notice on Respondent No. 6 is also complete but no one has entered appearance on behalf of R.No.6 so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to: Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate

Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR