

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 12.01.2015

COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO. : 201

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20890 of 2010
(With prayer for interim-relief)

SHYAM SUNDER TULSYAN

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, case is adjourned for one week.

Post the matter on 12th January, 2015 for final disposal"

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit to counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 4, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR