

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20890/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in LPA No. 1040/2009, LPA No. 1040/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

SHYAM SUNDER TULSYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter on 11th February, 2015.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Asha Kiran Bhardwaj)
COURT MASTER