

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 27.01.2016
COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO. : 25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20890 of 2010
(With prayer for interim-relief)

SHYAM SUNDER TULSYAN

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, case is adjourned. No further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

Post the matter on 16th February, 2015."

It is submitted that service of notice is complete on all the six respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.6. Counter-Affidavit and Rejoinder filed by the Counsel for the parties on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already included in Paper books.

service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January4, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. A.K Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR