

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20890/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2010 in LPA No. 1040/2009 26/02/2010 in LPA No. 1040/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

SHYAM SUNDER TULSYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
MS. Ankita Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
MS. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sigdal G. Chandapa, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed especially when the High Court has made it clear that the removal of the petitioner in exercise of the doctrine of pleasure shall not pass any stigma on his character or ability as a teacher of the institution.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master